2025 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES: WON 9, LOST 5

DATE
W1- 9/4
W2-9/14
W3- 9/21
W4- 9/28
WS5- 10/5
W6- 10/9
W7-10/19
W8- 10/26
W10- 11/10
W11- 11/16
W12- 11/23
W13- 11/28
W14- 12/8
W15- 12/14
W16- 12/20
W17- 12/28
W18- 1/4
TEAM TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Downs
4th Downs

RESULT OPPONENT
W 24-20 DALLAS
W 20-17 at Kansas City
W 33-26 LOS ANGELES RAMS
W 31-25 at Tampa Bay
L17-21 DENVER
L17-34 at New York Giants
W 28-22 at Minnesota
W 38-20 NEW YORK GIANTS
W 10-7 at Green Bay
W 16-9 DETROIT
L 21-24 at Dallas
L 15-24 CHICAGO
L 19-22 (OT) at Los Angeles Chargers
W 31-0 LAS VEGAS
at Washington
at Buffalo
WASHINGTON
TEAM
251
93
136
22

65-174 (37.4%)
11-18 (61.1%)

AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS 30:20
TOTAL NET YARDS 4409
Avg. Per Game 314.9
Total Plays 828
Avg. Per Play 5.3
NET YARDS RUSHING 1619
Avg. Per Game 115.6
Attempts 399
NET YARDS PASSING 2790
Avg. Per Game 199.3
Sacked/Yards Lost 29/172
Gross Yards 2962
Att-Comp 262-400 (65.5%)
Had Intercepted 6
PUNTS/AVERAGE 60/50.0
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE 60/42.7
PENALTIES/YARDS 100/853
FUMBLES/LOST 14/7
TOUCHDOWNS 39
Rushing 14
Passing 22
Returns 3
SCORE BY PERIOD Q1 Q2 Q3
TEAM 89 95 63
OPPONENTS 60 67 51
TOUCHDOWNS
SCORING TOT RU PA RT XPK XP2
Elliott 0 0 0 0 35/36 01
Goedert 9 0 9 0 0/0 0
Barkley 8 6 2 0 0/0 0
Hurts 8 8 0 0 0/0 0
A. Brown 7 0 7 0 0/0 0
D. Smith 3 0 3 0 0/0 0
S. Brown 1 0 0 1 0/0 0
Davis 1 0 0 1 0/0 0
Dotson 1 0 1 0 0/0 0
Hunt 1 0 0 1 0/0 0
TD On KO Rec in EZ: TM- 0; OPP-0
Defensive 2-Pt Runback:  TM- 0; OPP- 0
Safety On Try After TD: TM- 0; OPP-0
TEAM 39 14 22 3 35/36 0-2 1
OPPONENTS 27 14 13 0 24/26 1-1 2
SACKS

TIME/ATTEND
69,879
73,558
69,879
64,122
69,879
81,564
66,899
69,879
78,254
69,879
93,068
69,879
72,241
69,879

1:00pm ET
4:25pm ET
1:00pm ET
OPPONENTS
268

109

130

29

78-191 (40.8%)
7-24 (29.2%)

29:40
4516

3226

893

5.1

1762

125.9

394

2754

196.7

35/191

2945

260-464 (56.0%)
10

51/45.5

51/40.4

781694

1417

27

14

13

0

Q4 OoT TOT
73 0 320
90 3 27
FG SAF PTS
7122 0 86
0/0 0 54
0/0 0 48
0/0 0 48
0/0 0 42
0/0 o 18
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
7122 0 320
7132 1 271

Ojomo- 5.0; Davis- 4.5; Hunt- 4.5; Dean- 4.0; Phillips (LG)- 4.0; Phillips (TM)- 1.0; Baun- 3.5;
N. Smith- 3.0; J. Carter- 2.0; B. Graham- 2.0; Z. Smith- 1.5; Young- 1.5; P. Johnson- 1.0;
Uche- 1.0; Mukuba- 0.5; TM- 35.0; OPP- 29.0

FUMBLES/LOST

Hurts- 7/4; Gipson (TM)- 2/1; Covey- 2/0; Barkley- 1/1; Dillon- 1/1; Jurgens- 1/0; TM- 14/7;

OPP- 14/7
PASSING
Hurts

McKee

TEAM
OPPONENTS

ATT COMP
397 259
3 3
400 262
464 260

Week 15: Through Sunday, December 14, 2025

YDS
2929

33
2962
2945

RUSHING
Barkley

Hurts

Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
Dillon

Shipley
McKee

Mann

TEAM
OPPONENTS
RECEIVING
D. Smith

A. Brown
Goedert
Barkley
Dotson
Cooper
Calcaterra
Shipley

Dillon
Metchie (TM)
Granson
Gipson (TM)
Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
TEAM
OPPONENTS
INTERCEPTIONS
Hunt

Mukuba

Baun

DeJean
Jackson
Blankenship
J. Campbell
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNTING
Mann

TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNT RETURNS
Covey
Gipson (TM)
Dotson

TEAM
OPPONENTS

KICKOFF RETURNS

Shipley
Bigsby (LG)
Bigsby (TM)
Gipson (TM)
Covey
Metchie (TM)
Dillon

TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOALS
Elliott

TEAM
OPPONENTS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Elliott: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G; W10-
39G; W11-27G,34G,49G; W12-56N; W13-44G,52N; W14-41G,30G,48N,54G,44G; W15-27G
TEAM: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W3-; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G;
W10-39G; W11-27G,34G,49G; W12-56N; W13-44G,52N; W14-41G,30G,48N,54G,44G; W15-
27G; W16-; W17-; W18-
OPPONENTS: W1-41G,53G; W2-58N,56G; W3-51G,28G,33G,46G,36B,44B; W4-
42G,65G,58G; W5-55G,36G; W6-; W7-59G,34G,28G,35G,29G; W8-47G,34G; W10-64N;
W11-54G; W12-51N,42G; W13-30G; W14-45G,34G,31G,46G,54G; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-

COMP%  YDS/ATT TD
65.2 7.38 22
100.0 11.00 0
65.5 7.41 22
56.0 6.35 13

TD%
55
0.0
55
2.8

ATT
240
95
41
36
12
11

399
394
REC

P W oo o
NN PR

P RPNWOWRANOO OO

262
260
INT

PR RPRPNMDNON

TOT
60
60
51

RET

YDS
3001
3001
2320
FC

[}
[}

18
29

21
10
RET
22

N N O N ©

52

58
20-29
2/2
2/2
3/3

<20
0/0
0/0
0/0

INT

o o

10

YDS
940
376
237

116
111
NET
42.7
42.7
40.4
YDS
85
67
48
200
299
YDS
607
207
187
177
125
120
25
1241
1378
30-39
5/5
5/5
8/9

INT%
15
0.0
15
2.2
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AVG

-34.0

AVG
135
13.1
10.2
7.4
17.4
11.0
8.7
7.0
9.0
4.5
3.3
3.0
-1.0
-1.0
11.3
11.3
AVG
26.5
20.5
0.0
21.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
11.6
18.5

B

~

AVG
121
11.2

9.6
111
10.3

AVG
27.6
20.7
20.8
25.3
25.0
171
125
23.9
23.8

40-49
6/8
6/8
7/8
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18
15
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TOT
17/22
17/22
27132

SAC/LST RATING
29/172 99.4
0/0 112.5
29/172 99.6
35/191 75.6





