

# 2025 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES: WON 9, LOST 5										RUSHING		ATT	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD			
DATE	RESULT	OPPONENT	TIME/ATTEND			RUSHING		ATT	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD							
W1- 9/4	W 24-20	DALLAS	69,879			Barkley		240	940	3.9	65t	6							
W2- 9/14	W 20-17	at Kansas City	73,558			Hurts		95	376	4.0	29	8							
W3- 9/21	W 33-26	LOS ANGELES RAMS	69,879			Bigsby (LG)		41	237	5.8	29	0							
W4- 9/28	W 31-25	at Tampa Bay	64,122			Bigsby (TM)		36	225	6.3	29	0							
W5- 10/5	L 17-21	DENVER	69,879			Dillon		12	60	5.0	11	0							
W6- 10/9	L 17-34	at New York Giants	81,564			ShipleY		11	45	4.1	20	0							
W7- 10/19	W 28-22	at Minnesota	66,899			McKee		4	7	1.8	9	0							
W8- 10/26	W 38-20	NEW YORK GIANTS	69,879			Mann		1	-34	-34.0	-34	0							
W10- 11/10	W 10-7	at Green Bay	78,254			TEAM		399	1619	4.1	65t	14							
W11- 11/16	W 16-9	DETROIT	69,879			TEAM		394	1762	4.5	49	14							
W12- 11/23	L 21-24	at Dallas	93,068			RECEIVING		REC	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD							
W13- 11/28	L 15-24	CHICAGO	69,879			D. Smith		66	889	13.5	79t	3							
W14- 12/8	L 19-22 (OT)	at Los Angeles Chargers	72,241			A. Brown		64	840	13.1	45	7							
W15- 12/14	W 31-0	LAS VEGAS	69,879			Goedert		54	551	10.2	36	9							
W16- 12/20		at Washington	1:00pm ET			Barkley		37	273	7.4	47t	2							
W17- 12/28		at Buffalo	4:25pm ET			Dotson		12	209	17.4	51	1							
W18- 1/4		WASHINGTON	1:00pm ET			Cooper		5	55	11.0	19	0							
TEAM TOTALS			TEAM	OPPONENTS			Shipley		6	42	7.0	11	0						
FIRST DOWNS			251	268			Dillon		2	18	9.0	11	0						
Rushing			93	109			Metchie (TM)		4	18	4.5	8	0						
Passing			136	130			Granson		3	10	3.3	5	0						
Penalty			22	29			Gipson (TM)		2	6	3.0	3	0						
3rd Downs			65-174 (37.4%)	78-191 (40.8%)			Bigsby (LG)		1	-1	-1.0	0	0						
4th Downs			11-18 (61.1%)	7-24 (29.2%)			Bigsby (TM)		1	-1	-1.0	0	0						
AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS			30:20	29:40			TEAM		262	2962	11.3	79t	22						
TOTAL NET YARDS			4409	4516			OPPONENTS		260	2945	11.3	77t	13						
Avg. Per Game			314.9	322.6			INTERCEPTIONS		INT	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD						
Total Plays			828	893			Hunt		2	53	26.5	42t	1						
Avg. Per Play			5.3	5.1			Mukuba		2	41	20.5	41	0						
NET YARDS RUSHING			1619	1762			Baun		2	0	0.0	0	0						
Avg. Per Game			115.6	125.9			DeJean		1	21	21.0	21	0						
Attempts			399	394			Jackson		1	1	1.0	1	0						
NET YARDS PASSING			2790	2754			Blankenship		1	0	0.0	0	0						
Avg. Per Game			199.3	196.7			J. Campbell		1	0	0.0	0	0						
Sacked/Yards Lost			29/172	35/191			TEAM		10	116	11.6	42t	1						
Gross Yards			2962	2945			OPPONENTS		6	111	18.5	68	0						
Att-Comp			262-400 (65.5%)	260-464 (56.0%)			PUNTING		TOT	YDS	AVG	NET	TB	IN20	LONG	BLK			
Had Intercepted			6	10			Mann		60	3001	50	42.7	7	16	70	0			
PUNTS/AVERAGE			60/50.0	51/45.5			TEAM		60	3001	50	42.7	7	16	70	0			
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE			60/42.7	51/40.4			OPPONENTS		51	2320	45.5	40.4	3	19	69	1			
PENALTIES/YARDS			100/853	78/694			PUNT RETURNS		RET	FC	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD					
FUMBLES/LOST			14/7	14/7			Covey		7	3	85	12.1	22	0					
TOUCHDOWNS			39	27			Gipson (TM)		6	6	67	11.2	18	0					
Rushing			14	14			Dotson		5	12	48	9.6	15	0					
Passing			22	13			TEAM		18	21	200	11.1	22	0					
Returns			3	0			OPPONENTS		29	10	299	10.3	46	0					
SCORE BY PERIOD			Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	OT	TOT	KICKOFF RETURNS		RET	YDS	AVG	LONG	TD				
TEAM			89	95	63	73	0	320	Shipley		22	607	27.6	41	0				
OPPONENTS			60	67	51	90	3	271	Bigsby (LG)		10	207	20.7	31	0				
			TOUCHDOWNS			Bigsby (TM)		9	187	20.8	31	0							
SCORING			TOT	RU	PA	RT	XPK	XP2	FG	SAF	PTS	Gipson (TM)		7	177	25.3	37	0	
Elliott			0	0	0	0	35/36	0	17/22	0	86	Covey		5	125	25.0	30	0	
Goedert			9	0	9	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	54	Metchie (TM)		7	120	17.1	26	0	
Barkley			8	6	2	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	48	Dillon		2	25	12.5	25	0	
Hurts			8	8	0	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	48	TEAM		52	1241	23.9	41	0	
A. Brown			7	0	7	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	42	OPPONENTS		58	1378	23.8	38	0	
D. Smith			3	0	3	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	18	FIELD GOALS		<20	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+	TOT
S. Brown			1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	Elliott		0/0	2/2	5/5	6/8	4/7	17/22
Davis			1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	TEAM		0/0	2/2	5/5	6/8	4/7	17/22
Dotson			1	0	1	0	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	OPPONENTS		0/0	3/3	8/9	7/8	9/12	27/32
Hunt			1	0	0	1	0/0	0	0/0	0	6	FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS							
TD On KO Rec in EZ:			TM- 0; OPP- 0			Elliott: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G; W10-39G; W11-27G,34G,49G; W12-56N; W13-44G,52N; W14-41G,30G,48N,54G,44G; W15-27G													
Defensive 2-Pt Runback:			TM- 0; OPP- 0			TEAM: W1-58G; W2-58G,51G; W3-; W4-39G; W5-31G; W6-42G; W7-42N; W8-58N,40G; W10-39G; W11-27G,34G,49G; W12-56N; W13-44G,52N; W14-41G,30G,48N,54G,44G; W15-27G; W16-; W17-; W18-													
Safety On Try After TD:			TM- 0; OPP- 0			OPPONENTS: W1-41G,53G; W2-58N,56G; W3-51G,28G,33G,46G,36B,44B; W4-42G,65G,58G; W5-55G,36G; W6-; W7-59G,34G,28G,35G,29G; W8-47G,34G; W10-64N; W11-54G; W12-51N,42G; W13-30G; W14-45G,34G,31G,46G,54G; W15-; W16-; W17-; W18-													
SACKS			Ojomo- 5.0; Davis- 4.5; Hunt- 4.5; Dean- 4.0; Phillips (LG)- 4.0; Phillips (TM)- 1.0; Baun- 3.5; N. Smith- 3.0; J. Carter- 2.0; B. Graham- 2.0; Z. Smith- 1.5; Young- 1.5; P. Johnson- 1.0; Uche- 1.0; Mukuba- 0.5; TM- 35.0; OPP- 29.0																
FUMBLES/LOST			Hurts- 7/4; Gipson (TM)- 2/1; Covey- 2/0; Barkley- 1/1; Dillon- 1/1; Jurgens- 1/0; TM- 14/7; OPP- 14/7																
PASSING			ATT	COMP	YDS	COMP%	YDS/ATT	TD	TD%	INT	INT%	LONG	SAC/LST	RATING					
Hurts			397	259	2929	65.2	7.38	22	5.5	6	1.5	79t	29/172	99.4					
McKee			3	3	33	100.0	11.00	0	0.0	0	0.0	16	0/0	112.5					
TEAM			400	262	2962	65.5	7.41	22	5.5	6	1.5	79t	29/172	99.6					
OPPONENTS			464	260	2945	56.0	6.35	13	2.8	10	2.2	77t	35/191	75.6					